As Offered

132nd General Assembly Regular Session 2017-2018

H. R. No. 340

25

26

Representative Hughes

A RESOLUTION

Honoring Paul Imhoff on being named the 2018 Ohio Superintendent of the Year.

WHEREAS, The members of the House of Representatives of the 132nd General Assembly of Ohio are pleased to commend Paul Imhoff 2 on being presented with the 2018 Superintendent of the Year Award by the Buckeye Association of School Administrators; and Throughout his outstanding career in the field of 5 education, most recently as the superintendent of Upper Arlington 6 Schools, Paul Imhoff has brought expertise, insight, and ability 7 to his quality leadership. In such posts as a building administrator, assistant superintendent, superintendent, and member of the School Superintendents Association Executive 10 Committee, he has constructively shaped the lives of numerous 11 students by providing them with invaluable direction, advice, and 12 information that has helped them to prepare for meaningful roles 1.3 as productive, upstanding members of our communities; and 14 WHEREAS, Paul Imhoff has established a reputation as a 15 patient and generous individual who has encouraged many young 16 people to develop their scholastic abilities. With a sincere 17 interest in the welfare of tomorrow's leaders, he has encouraged 18 the district's students, teachers, and administrators to reach 19 their fullest potential. His record of excellence has been an 2.0 example for others and stands as the hallmark of good citizenship; 21 2.2 and WHEREAS, Paul Imhoff's unfaltering dedication has 2.3 distinguished him as a conscientious and hard-working leader in 24

the Upper Arlington community, and we applaud him on his fine

efforts. It is through the unsurpassed commitment of professionals

H. R. No. 340 As Offered	Page 2	
such as he that the State of Ohio continues to grow and prosper and remains responsive to the needs of its citizens; therefore be it		25 28 29
RESOLVED, That we, the members of the House of Representatives of the 132nd General Assembly of Ohio, in adopting this Resolution, extend special recognition to Paul Imhoff on this exemplary accolade and offer best wishes for the future; and be it further	S	30 31 32 33 34
RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the House of Representatives transmit a duly authenticated copy of this Resolution to Paul		35 36

37

Imhoff.